
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday,Nov. 11
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 50 to
instances 1.00 lower; sows 1.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-240 lbs. 46.00-47.00; US 1210-245
lbs. 48.00-49.00, few 50.0060.50; US
1-3 200-260 lbs. 45.00-46.00; US 2-4
few 240-280lb. 44.5045.00.

SOWS; US 1-2 300500 lb. 38.00-
39.50.

Tuesday, Nov. 12

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday, Nov. 11
Report suppliedby auction

Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts uneven;
US 1-2 steady to 50 lower; US 1-3
steady to 50 higher early, closing
fully 1.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 45.75-46.75.

US 1 210-250 lb. 47.00-48.00, Few
head48.50.

Today 112
Last Tuesday 241
Last Year 290

TREND: Insufficient volume to
establish a market.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3
210-250 lb. 45.00-46.50, Few head
46.75.

Wednesday, Nov. 13
HOGS; Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts 50-1.00 lower in a
thin test; sows steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-240 lb. 45.0046.50. US 1 Few 210
245 lb. 46.0047.00; US 1-3 200-260 lb.
44.00-45.00; US 2-4 Few 240-280 lb.
43.0044.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 36.00
39.50.

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Nov. 12

Report supplied by USDA
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 5.0010.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2; 83 head 15-29 lbs. 85.00
111.00; 77 head 3039 lbs. 72.00
82.00; 134 head 4049 lbs. 67.00
83.50; 102 head 50-59 lbs. 66.00
83.00 ; 21 head6oBo lbs. 59.0079.00.

US 2-3; 13 head 25-29 lbs. 90.00
94.00 ; 47 head 3039 lbs. 71.0081.00;
47head 40-55 lbs. 63.0069.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday,Nov. 14

Report supplied byUSDA
4000. - Barrows & gilts

moderately active, 25lower.
US 1-3 : 200-260 lb. 43.50-43.75; US

2-3 : 260-270 lb. 43.00 ; 270-290 lb.
42.0042.50.

SOWS; 500 lb. & down 50 lower;
500 lb. & up steady-1.00 higher.
(About 9%).

US 1-2: 300-500 lb. 37.50; US 1-3
500/uplb. 39.0041.00.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 37.00;
Under 300 lb. 37.00,package 37.50.

US 1-3 200260 lb. 45.0046.00,
Several 44.25, 260280 lb. 41.50
44.75.

New Holland
FeederPigs
New Holland, Pa.

Wednesday, Nov. 18
Report supplied byAuction

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

1156

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs generally
5.00 higher. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 69 head 22-29 lbs. 81.00
114.00; 152 head 3039 lbs. 75.00
89.00; 185 head 4049 lbs. 71.00
85.00; 155 head 5059 lbs. 67.00
81.00; 113 head 6080 lbs. 65.00
78.00.

US 2-3: 29 head 25-35 lbs. 64.00
78.00; 27 head 5055 lbs. 60.0063.00.

LancasterStockyard
Hog Market
Sat Nov. 9,1985

875 head.
1 210-250 lb. 47.5048.85, a few

49.00-50.00; 1-2 210-250 lbs. 46.50-
47.50; 1-3 200-240lbs. 45.5046.50; 24
210-250 lbs. 44.5045.50.

Sows: 300400 lb. 35.00-39.25; 400-
500 lb. 38.00-39.00.

All Boars : 33.0036.00.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Nov. 14

Report supplied by USDA
3000. - Barrows & gilts slow, 50-

1.00 lower.
US 1-2 200-250 lb. 43.0043.50, 175

head 43.75; US 1-3 200-250 lb. 42.50-
43.00.

SOW: .50-2.00 lower, most
decline on weights over 500 lb.
(13%).

US 1-2350500 lb. 36.50-37.25,bulk
37.00; US 1-3 500550 lb. 37.50 to
mostly 38.00; Some around 600 lb.
38.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 36.00-36.50;
under 350 lb. 32.00-35.00.

Today

Vintage Hogs
Vintage Sale* Stables

Saturday, Nov. 9
Report Suppliedby Auction

US 1& 2; 210-255 lbs., 45.0046.00;
US 2 & 3: 205-255 lbs., 43.0045.00;
Sows: 400-600 lbs., 33.00-37.00;
Boars: 230-700 lbs., 32.0033.75.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Nov. 14

Report suppliedby USDA
1200. (Ran 400 over estimated

800). Barrows & gilts very slow, 75
lower; instances 1.00 off on wts
over 250#.

US 1-3 220-255 lb. 43.00-43.50, 30
head 43.75.

SOWS; Moderately active, weak
tomostly 1.00lower (12%).

US 1-3; 400-535 lb. 36.00-37.50;
535-600 lb. 37.50-40.00; Lot 635 lb.
42.00.

BOARS; 250-700 lb. 32.00 to
mostly 34.00.

Nov.
Dec.

Carlisle State
GradedPig Sale

Carlisle livestockMarket Inc.
Carlisle, Pa.

Friday, Nov. 8
Report supplied by auction

TREND: Compared to Oc-
tober’s State Graded Sale pigs
were a firm $lO.OO higher with
spots up to $20.00 higher. Total
supply included 961 pigs of which
780 head graded 1 & 2’s and 2’s. All
pigs weighed onarrival and soldby
the hundredweight.
US NO. l&2’s: 577 head. 15 hd. 28

lbs. 85.00; 131 hd. 34-39 lbs. 92.00-
98.00; 218 hd. 4049 lbs. 88.00-97.00;
33 hd. 53-59 lbs. 81.00-94.00; 164 hd.
6069 lbs. 80.00-92.00; 16 hd. 71 lbs.
77.00.

US NO. 2’s: 203 head. 22 hd. 22-28
lbs. 87.00-105.00; 92 hd. 3147 lbs.
86.00-98.00; 86 hd. 51-69 lbs. 81.00-
95.00; 3hd. 56 lbs. 71.00.

Jan.‘B6

US NO. 2&3’s; 128 head. 37 hd. 28-
39 lbs. 75.00-101.00; 87 hd. 41-66 lbs.
69.00-84.00;4 hd. 70 lbs. 44.00.

Mar.‘B6 2.45 3.38

LATE CUTS: 8 hd 40-67 lbs.
50.00-71.00.

UTILITIES: 13 hd. 23-44 lbs.
54.00-57.50.

AS IS: 8 hd. 30 lbs. 20.00; 24 hd.
47-68 lbs. 49.00-63.00.

Next State Graded Sale: Friday,
December 13th 1:30 p.m. (Grading
7:30 a.m. until 11:30a.m.)

July‘B6 2.48*4
Aug. ‘B6

Nov.

Dec,

Feb. 86’

Apr. 86’

May86’

June 86’

July 86’

Aug. 86’

65.47

61.32

60.37

60.60

59.05

Four Sections

2.40 3.38V*

May‘B6 2,47% 3.17V*
2.91V*

5.14V*

5.20% 142.80
5.303/*

5.38% 144.80
5.42

5.39 145.00

142.70

Sept. ‘B6 2.34% 2.92 5.23
Dec. ‘B6 2.2734

Trends - Com - Stronger; Soybeans - Stronger; Wheat- Stronger;
Soybean Meal -Stronger.

Futures Trading

143.80

145.50

(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Nov. 14)

143.00

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes

45.75

Oct. 86’ 57.70 39.10
Trends - Cattle -Sideways; Hogs - Weaker.

44.60

40.32

42.55

1.99

2.24

43.00

42.22

in this issue

1274
1258
1652

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Week To Date (Est.)

498,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

510,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

524,000 50,000 1,307,000

(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Nov. 14)

Corn

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 16,1965-A3

EstimatedDaily Livestock
. CALVES HOGS SHEEP

51,000 1,243,000 96,000

49,000 1,212,000 91,000

Chicago Grain Futures
Soybean

Wheat Soybeans MealMo.

93,000

ATTENTION
CATTLE FEEDERS

Financing ofFeeder Cattle
is available

to All Qualified Buyers
Contact us for further information

»••«••••••••••••••••••••••••••*•••••••••••••••

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE: All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

With The Times

Home end Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook'sQuestion Corner
Kid's Korner
York Farm Women

Convention
Loganville 4-H
Lebanon 4 H dairy

banquet
Craft Corner

Foatum
Berks County Farm Tour
Berks Farm City

Kick ott A2l
KILE open breeding cattle A22
KILE market steers A25
KILE jr breeding beet A26
KILE breeding swine 818 19
KILE barrows 822 23
KILE draft horse show C 2
ML F open sheep show DIO 11

|r sheep show Dl2
KIIE market lamos Dl7

Peptrtnwrts
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales

AlO
825 Cl3

D 2
D 6
D2l
D22

Ptkjf
NAILE dairy stories
Nittany Lion Fall Classic
Lancaster Holstein Club

Banquet
Blair, Erie County DHIA

Annual Reports
Bradford County D> >
Huntingdon Count IA C 9

Columns
Now is the Time
The Dairy Business
Ida s Notebook
On Being a Farm Wile
Have You Heard7

The MicroWav
Flock Forum
LivestocK Ledger

A24
A27

A29

A36
C 6

AID
A3O
B 4
B 9
Bl 1
B j

D 2

B 2
B 6
B 8
810

812
816

817
823

A2O


